August 2024
Parks and Recreation Department

Spark Grant- we are seeking additional funds
Safe Routes-to School Grant- we should know if we received this by 10/2/2024

Fire on the Bay-

Job Description is written and given out to Board members. Please give feedback or approve so we can move forward with finding someone.

Concert- There will be no September concert. Fall Fest will be filling this community event.

We will be tabling at Fall Fest.

Native Flower Garden- There is only one area left to be weeded and mulched. Benches and boot brush to be added at the end of August.

The Parks and Recreation Department is asking permission for the Marquette Conservation District to apply for a US Forest Service's Great Lakes Restoration Initiative grant under "Mitigate Invasive Forest Insect and Disease Impacts" for trees at Burn's Landing and Draver Park. This grant is for \$50,000.

- Report On July Concert 50/50-\$573
- Report on July Concession-\$149
- Tshirt Sales-\$725
- Report On August Concert 50/50- \$205
- Report On August Concessions\$77
- August Concert Count- 47 people attended

· Master Sommary of Trail Usage for 2023 and Jan-August 13, 2024

Master Summary

Year	Site	Jan	Feb	Mar	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	ADT [†]	ADT [†] x365	Days with data
2023	Big Bay Pathway	921	933	518	357	465	256	106	54	751	1,918	572	654	20.562	7,505	365
	Burns Landing	28	41	44	293	1,021	1,421	3,063	2,792	1,804	905	257	250	32.655	11,919	365
	Powell Peak	0	9	5	19	92	83	196	151	179	161	28	33	2.619	956	365
	SweetPine	0	9	1	5	184	243	694	743	669	417	92	73	8.575	3,130	365
	Thomas Rock			470*	432	744	1,316	2,674	2,331	2,296	3,235	344	294	47.353	17,284	295
	Thomas Rock 2	70	56	54	107	386	674	1,507	1,319	1,372	1,551	169	146	20.304	7,411	365
2024	Big Bay Pathway	540	493	405	555	629	480	626	617*					17.631	6,453	225
	Burns Landing	90	162	249	440	877	1,142	2,511	2,645*					28.867	10,565	225
	Powell Peak	15	43	43	75	95	79	106	106*	(9.)				2.209	808	225
	SweetPine	37	61	69	135	270	371	360	434*					6.538	2,393	225
	Thomas Rock	243	381	489	607	1,050	1,236	2,234	2,687*					32.356	11,842	225
	Thomas Rock 2	55	156	215	287	571	701	1,134	1,279*					16.062	5,879	225

ADT[†] = Average Daily Traffic * = based upon that month's ADT

Job Title: Chair of the Fire on The Bay Fundraising Committee Position Type: Volunteer

Job Description:

The Chair of the Fundraising Committee for Fire on The Bay is a vital volunteer leadership role responsible for coordinating and driving fundraising efforts to support the annual fireworks display. This position requires a dynamic and organized individual with a passion for community events, strong leadership skills, and a proven track record in fundraising or related activities.

Responsibilities:

1.Leadership and Coordination:

- Lead and motivate the Fundraising Committee, ensuring all members are engaged and productive.
 - Schedule and facilitate regular committee meetings to plan and review fundraising activities.
- Develop and implement a comprehensive fundraising strategy aligned with the financial goals of Fire on The Bay.

2. Fundraising Activities:

- Identify, initiate, and manage diverse fundraising campaigns and events.
- Cultivate relationships with local businesses, organizations, and individuals to secure sponsorships, donations, and in-kind contributions.
- Oversee the development of fundraising materials, including brochures, social media content, and presentations.

3. Budget and Financial Oversight:

- Work closely with the Treasurer to monitor and report on fundraising progress and financial status.
 - Ensure all fundraising activities comply with relevant regulations and financial best practices.

4. Community Engagement:

- Act as a key representative and advocate for Fire on The Bay within the community.
- Collaborate with other event committees to ensure cohesive planning and execution of event-related activities.

5. Reporting and Evaluation:

- Provide regular updates to the Parks and Recreation Committee and the Powell Township Board of Directors
- Evaluate the effectiveness of fundraising activities and recommend improvements for future efforts.

Qualifications:

- Proven experience in fundraising, event planning, or a related field.
- Strong leadership and team management skills.

Michigan Department of Treasury 614 (Rev. 02-24)

2024 Tax Rate Request (This form must be completed and submitted on or before September 30, 2024)

L-4029

COPY TO: Equalization Department(s) COPY TO: Each township or city derk

ORIGINAL TO: County Clerk(s)

Carefully read the instructions on page 2.

MILLAGE REQUEST REPORT TO COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS

This form is issued under authority of MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and 211.34d. Filing is mandatory, Penalty applies

For LOCAL School Districts, 2024 Taxable Value excluding Principal Residence, Qualified Agnitutural, Qualified Forest, Industrial Personal Properties. 2024 Taxable Value of ALL Properties in the Unit as of 5-28-2024 112,851,626 County(ies) Where the Local Government Unit Levies Taxes Local Government Unit Requesting Millage Levy Marquette County Powell Township

This form must be completed for each unit of government for which a property tax is levied. Penalty for non-filing is provided under MCL Sec 211.119. The following tax rates have been authorized for levy on the 2024 tax roll.

			(7)	(5) **		127					
(1) Source	(2) Purpose of Millage	(3) Date of Election		Rate MCL	(6) 2024 Current Year "Headlee" Millage Redudion Fradion	2024 Millage Rate Permanently Reduced by MCL 211.34d "Headlee"	Sec. 211.34 Truth in Assessing or Equalization Millage Rollback Fraction	(9) Maximum Allowable Millage Levy	(10) Millage Requested to be Levied July 1	(11) Millage Requested to be Levied Dec. 1	(12) Expiration Date of Millage
Allocated	General Operating	Nov 88	1.4000	.8586	.9810	.8422	1,0000	.8422			A/N
Voted	Garbage Nov 22	Nov 22	1.0000	1.0000	.9810	.9810	1.0000	.9810		.9810	2026
Voted	Operating	Aug 20	2.5000	2.4405	.9810	2.3941	1.0000	2.3941		2.3941	2025
Voted	Streets & Roads	Nov 13	1.7500	1.6282	.9810	1.5972	1.0000	1.5972		1.5972	2034

AND THE PERSON NAMED IN COLUMN TO PERSON AND ADDRESS A				The second secon							
Prepared by Dylan Jurasin	rasin		Telep (90	Telephone Number (906) 361-6787		Title of Preparer			Date 08/42/2024		
						חפפפפר			12/2024		

CERTIFICATION: As the representatives for the local government unit named above, we certify that these requested tax levy rates have been reduced, if necessary to comply with the state constitution (Article 9, Section 31), and that the requested levy rates have also been reduced, if necessary, to comply with MCL Sections 211.24e, 211.34 and, for LOCAL school districts which levy a Supplemental (Hold Harmless) Millage, 380,1211(3).

Local School District Use Only. Complete if requesting millage to be levied. See STC Bulletin 2 of 2024 for instructions on completing this section.

Total School District Operating Rates to be Levied (HH/Supp

and NH Oper ONLY)

Rate

Ag., Qualified Forest and Industrial Personal For Principal Residence, Qualified

For Commercial Personal

For all Other

08/12/2024 Date Date Print Name Print Name Signature Signature Chairperson Secretary President Clerk

allowed in column 9. The requirements of MCL 211.24e must be met prior to levying an operating levy which is larger than the base tax rate but not Under Truth in Taxation, MCL Section 211.24e, the governing body may decide to levy a rate which will not exceed the maximum authorized rate larger than the rate in column 9.

** IMPORTANT: See instructions on page 2 regarding where to find the millage rate used in column (5)

SECOND AMENDMENT TO BILLING AND COLLECTION SERVICES AGREEMENT

This Second Amendment to Billing and Collection Services Agreement (the "Second Amendment") is hereby entered into and made effective as of the <u>date of last signature</u>(the "Effective Date"), by and between Powell Township EMS ("Agency") and DLP Marquette General Hospital, LLC d/b/a UP Health System Marquette ("Contractor"). [NOTE: The Effective Date cannot be a date that occurs before the dates that both the Agency and Contractor signed the Second Amendment. If the Second Amendment is submitted for approval with an Effective Date that occurs before the last party (The Agency or Contractor) signed the Second Amendment, the Effective Date will automatically be changed to the date that the Contractor or Agency signed, whichever is later. Contractor will not be compensated for services provided to the Agency prior to the Effective Date.]

WHEREAS, Agency and Contractor entered into that certain Billing and Collection Services Agreement, effective as of September 19, 2017, and First Amendment on June 10, 2021, which is listed in the MediTract contract database as # 61914.22041 (the "Agreement");

WHEREAS the parties desire to amend the Agreement, as more particularly described below; and

WHEREAS the parties hereby ratify and affirm that this Second Amendment is not made to induce the value or volume of referrals made to the Agency by the Contractor or any of its physician affiliates or other potential referral sources;

NOW THEREFORE, the Agreement is hereby amended as of the Effective Date of this Second Amendment as follows:

1. Amendments

a. Section 3.1.1 of the Agreement shall be deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

"Agency shall pay to Contractor the current negotiated rate of Twenty-Four and 00/100 Dollars (\$24.00) per Patient Care Report billed."

2. No Other Changes

Except as specifically amended herein, all terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect, except as otherwise amended in writing.

SIGNATURES FOLLOW ON NEXT PAGE

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Second Amendment is executed by Agency and Contractor as of the date and year first above written, and the parties hereby certify for and on behalf of each of themselves that:

Each of the undersigned hereby certifies:

- As of the date of the signatures below, this Second Amendment and related Agreement constitutes a binding agreement as of the Effective Date of this Amendment and may be executed in one or more counterparts, each of which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same instrument;
- 2) The compensation arrangement is established at fair market value for the services to be rendered and this Second Amendment and related Agreement is for services that are needed and reasonable in scope;
- This Second Amendment and related Agreement supersedes all prior agreements, contracts and understandings, whether written or otherwise, between the parties relating to the subject matter hereof and does not condition the payment or the arrangement on the volume or value of any referrals or other business generated between the parties;
- 4) Until the Agreement is listed in Contractor's Master Contract Database to the extent required by 42 C.F.R. § 411.357(d)(1)(ii), no payment shall be made nor services accepted under this this Second Amendment and related Agreement; and
- 5) Upon the Effective Date of this this Second Amendment and related Agreement, the parties agree to ensure that no payments are made and no services rendered beyond the terms of this this Second Amendment and related Agreement, or the terms of other company approved agreements between the parties.

CONTRACTOR: DLP Marquette General Hospital, LLC d/b/a UP Health System Marquette	AGENCY: Powell Township EMS
By:(Signature)	By:(Signature)
Name:	Name:
Title:	Title:
Date:	Date: